Kumaun University, Nainital Curriculum Vitae

Name : Dr. Preeti Chandra

Designation : Assistant Professor

Department: Department of Economics

Contact Information

• Email Address: chandrapreeti23@yahoo.com

• **Mobile No.** : 9634373016

LinkedIn Profile : <u>linkedin.com/in/dr-preeti-chandra-b907b9228</u>

ORCDID : https://orcid.org/0009-0007-7052-1564

Vidwan ID : https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in/profile/507759

Educational Qualification

Degree	University	Subjects	Year
Ph.D.	Kumaun University	Economics	2022

Work Experience

Position	Department	University/Organization	Year
Assistant	Department of	DSB Campus, Kumaun	2022- Present Date
Professor	Economics	University	

Administrative Responsibilities

Position	Nature of responsibility	University/Organization	Year
Assistant		DSB Campus, Kumaun	2023
Superintendent	Room	University	

Research Interests

- Behavioral Economics
- Advance Statistics
- Software knowledge:

IBM-SPSS, JAMOVIA, Python (Basic), R-Studio, Smart-PLS, ATLAS.ti and AMOS software.



Publications

a) Research Papers

Authors name	Title of the paper	Journal, vol, page no	Year
Dr. Preeti Chandra, Dr. Sarika Verma, Dr. Nadan S. Bisht and Dr. Padam. S. Bisht	The Road to a Developed India: Rostow's Model	Proceeding in (IEA) Indian economics Association (UCG-Care listed)	2023
Dr. Preeti Chandra and Dr. Abha Agarwal,	An Empirical Analysis of Saving Behaviour among Mountain Households in Kumaun Region, Uttarakhand.	Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) Volume 9, Issue 5, ISSN-2349- 5162.page-c737-c748	2022
Preeti Chandra and Dr. Abha Agarwal	An Empirical Analysis of Saving Behaviour among Mountain Households in Kumaun Region, Uttarakhand	International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR), Vol.7. Issue-3, p-ISSN 2349-5138, E-ISSN 2348-1269, page- 389-399	2020
Preeti Chandra and Shradha Panwar,	GST- Indirect Tax Reform	International Journal for Research in Applied Science and Engineering Technology (IJRASET), ISSN:2321-9653; Vol.6, Issue-2, page :2275-2284	2018
Shradha Panwar, Preeti Chandra and Abhishek K. Singh,	Role of Entrepreneurs in Fostering Innovation – An Exploratory Study.	VSRD-TNTR International Journal of Technical and Non-Technical Research. Special Issue, Vol.9, e-ISSN: 0976-7967, p-ISSN: 2319-2216, page :143-145	2018

b) Book chapters

Authors name	Title of the book	Publisher	ISBN	Year
Preeti Chandra	Finance Inclusion in India	Faculty of Commerce and	-	2018
and Shradha	A Path towards	Management Studies		
Panwar, and	Cashless Economy.	Mahatma Gandhi Kashi		
Abhishek K. Singh		Vidyapith Varanasi (U.P),		
		p.102-115		

Conference Publications/Proceedings

conference i diffications/110cccdings			
Authors name	Title of the paper	Conference name	Year
Dr. Preeti Chandra, Dr. Nandan S. Bisht, Nisha, Prof. Padam S. Bisht	Women financial security Scheme in India	15 th Annual Conference of (UPUEA) UP-Uttarakhand Economic Association	2024
Dr. Preeti Chandra, Dr. Nandan S. Bisht, Dr. Sarika Verma Prof. Padam S. Bisht	The Road to a Developed India: Rostow's Model	106 th Annual Conference of (IEA) Indian economics Association	2023

Preeti Chandra and	Sustainable	15 th Annual Conference of UP-	2019
Dr. Abha Agarwal	Development of	Uttarakhand Economic	
	Mountain Agriculture	Association	
	of Kumaun Region in		
	Uttarakhand		

Teaching details:

Name of the course/paper	Department	University	Year
Moden Banking Techniques	Economics	Kumaun University	2024-till Date
Industrial Economics	Economics	Kumaun University	2023-till Date
Research Methodology	Economics	Kumaun University	2023-till Date
International Trade	Economics	Kumaun University	2023
Corporative skill	Economics	Kumaun University	2023
Money Banking and	Economics	Kumaun University	2022-till Date
International Trade			
Advance Statistics	Economics	Kumaun University	2022-2023

Professional Memberships

Organization	Position	Year
UPUEA (Uttar Pradesh- Uttarakhand	Executive Member	2022
Economics Associations)		
IEAT (Indian Economists Association Trust)	Executive Member	2022
International Journal of Research and	Active Member	2019
Analytical Review		

Honours and Awards

Award	Awarding Organization	Year
Doctoral Fellowship Awarded	ICSSR (Indian Council of Social Science	2017-18
	Research)	

Conference Presentations

Title of presentation	Conference name	Name of the institution	Year
The Road to a Developed	106 th Annual	School of Open Learning,	2023
India: Rostow's Model	Conference of (IEA)	University of Delhi	
	Indian economics		
	Association		
Saving Behaviour of	15 th Annual	D.S.B. Campus, Kumaun	2019
Rural Households in	Conference of	University, Nainital (UK)	
Kumaun Region,	(UPUEA) UP-		
Uttarakhand	Uttarakhand		
	Economic		
	Association		
Sustainable Development	15 th Annual	HNB Garhwal University	2019
of Mountain Agriculture	Conference of UP-	Srinagar Garhwal,	
of Kumaun Region in	Uttarakhand	Uttarakhand	
Uttarakhand			

	Economic Association		
Digitalization: Transformation of Women Livelihood	1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	R.H.G.P.G. College, Kashipur, Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand	2019
Saving Behaviour of BPL Families in India		P.G. College, Kavali, Vikrama Simhapuri University	2019
Role of Entrepreneurs in Fostering Innovation – An Exploratory Study		Jagran Institute of Management, Kanpur (U.P)	2018
Water Resources in India		P.G. College, Ramnagar, Kumaun university, Nainital, Uttarakhand	2017
Saving Behaviour of Rural Households in India	100 th Annual Conference of (IEA) Indian economics Association	P.G. College, Chamoli, Uttarakhand	2016
National Seminar on Sustainable Development in Indian Himalayan Region: Prospects and Challenges		D.S.B. Campus Kumaun University, Nainital Uttarakhand	2016

(Dr. Preeti Chandra)